型号：ZX320240C-H-BTSSWE-YAA
（带中文字库,RA8806 控制器）
修改记录
版本号 日期 PAGE 内容
1.0 2008-9-19  NEW RELEASE
==================================================================
LCD MODULE NUMBERING SYSTEM
ZX320240C -＿ ＿ ＿ ＿ ＿ ＿ -＿ ＿ ＿
                     ①   ②  ③   ④   ⑤  ⑥    ⑦   ⑧  ⑨
ZX      ZHONGXIAN  TECHNOLOGY
G       GRAPHIC TYPE
320240  SERIALS NUMBER FOR SM   320 COLUMNS Vs. 240 ROWS
C       VERSION OF PCB
N0 Remark Code Value Description
Y STN yellow/green type LCD
B STN blue type LCD
G STN gray type LCD
F FSTN positive type LCD
N FSTN negative type LCD
P TN positive type LCD
① LCD Type
E TN negative type LCD
R Reflecive type
F Transflecive type
② Polarizer Type
T Transmissive type
S Six o’clock ③ Viewing Angel
T Twelve o’clock
N Without backlight
E EL backlight
C CCFL backlight
D Bottom LED backlight
④ Backlight Type
S Side LED backlight
N Without backlight
Y Yellow/green
W White
G Green
B Blue
A Amber
⑤ Backlight Colour
0 Orange
N Normal
E Extended
⑥ LCM Temperation
Type
S Super extended
N Without ⑦ DC-DC Converter
Circuit Y With
A 5.0V ⑧ Power Supply For
Logic B 3.3V
A 5.0V
B 4.2V
⑨ Power Supply For
Backlight
C 3.3V
                                      目录
一：主要技术参数和性能
 二：外型尺寸图
1. 主要外型尺寸
2. 点阵尺寸
3. 模块外型尺寸
 三：硬件电路图
  四：与单片机通讯应用电路参考
  五：引脚定义
  六：电气参数
1. 极限参数
      电气极限参数
      环境极限参数
2. 电气特性
      直流特性
      交流特性
  七：光电参数
  八：指令说明
1. 指令表
2. 基本指令详解
3. 示范程序